

AUXILIARY TO SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR JUNIOR MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM

Junior Membership Request (check one):

Local Auxiliary Men Auxiliary Name &	-					
			where there is no Department)			
I,			ng a female between the ages of six (6) and eleven (11) erans of the Civil War (ASUVCW). If this application d the Bylaws of the ASUVCW.			
I am applying for Ju	inior membership in	the ASUVCV	N (please circle appropriate number):			
	and eleven (11), of a dec	eased or honora	eat-granddaughter and so forth, niece and grandniece are rably discharged Soldier, Sailor or Marine who served aring the Civil War of 1861 to 1865.			
am the		(granddaughter, grandniece, etc.) of the following Union veteran:				
Name:	Mustered in o	n:	Rank:			
		Honorably Discharged at:				
with lineage, and who is in good stand	ling:	-	member of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil Wa Department			
If applying for Med Obligation I, n need, to be respectful of others, to le		on my	12 or more), please use Form A00. y honor do promise to serve my Auxiliary, to help those in Blue at all times, so help me God.			
I declare that t	his application is true, co	errect and comp	plete to the best of my knowledge.			
Signature:		Date:				
was born on			at			
Full Name:(Fa						
		(Middle)	(Last)			
			Apt. #:			
			ZIP:			
Telephone:	Parent or Legal G	iardian E-mail:	:			
I hereby give my permission family member will be present at a			SUVCW, with the understanding that an adult nduct and behavior.			
Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian	:		Date:			
	(For fees and mailing	information, plea				

Principles and Objects of the ASUVCW

Acknowledging a firm belief and trust in Almighty God, and believing that under his beneficent care and guidance the free institutions of our land - by the assistance and sacrifices of our soldiers and sailors - have been preserved, and the integrity of the nation maintained, the objects of the Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, are therefore declared to be:

- 1. To assist the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War in all their principles and objects.
- 2. To perpetuate the memory of the services and sacrifices of the Union Veterans of the Civil War for the maintenance of the Union, particularly through patriotic and historical observances, especially the proper observance of Memorial Day, Lincoln's Birthday and Appomattox Day.
- 3. To inculcate true patriotism and love of country, not only among our membership, but to all people of our land, and to spread and sustain the doctrine of equal rights, universal liberty and justice to all.
- 4. To oppose to the limit of our power and in influence, all movements, tendencies and efforts that make for the destruction or impairment of our constitutional Union, and to demand of all citizens undivided loyalty and the highest type of Americanism.

History

The history of the Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War is closely associated with the Grand Army of the Republic (GAR), which was founded in 1866, and the Allied Orders of the GAR, which were later formed to continue its work. GAR Post 94 in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania created a Cadet Corps in 1878, which later became the Sons of Veterans. Similar units were organized throughout many neighboring states. In 1882 the first session of the Commandery-in-Chief, Sons of Veterans was held at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

In later years, the name was changed to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War. The need for an Auxiliary was soon recognized and through the efforts of Major A. P. Davis, the first Ladies Aid Society was organized at Philadelphia in 1883 and in the following year was officially recognized as their Auxiliary.

Ladies Aid Societies were formed in several states in rapid succession and in 1886 plans for a National Organization were formed, with the first National Encampment being held in Akron, Ohio in September 1887. In 1904 at the National Encampment in Boston, Massachusetts the name was changed to "Sons of Veterans' Auxiliary", with it eventually becoming known as the Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

Mail a check or money order made payable to "ASUVCW" for:						
Application Fees National \$_0_ + Local \$	+ Initiation Fee \$	= Total \$	to:			

Or, if you reside outside an ASUVCW Department, mail check or money order payable to "ASUVCW":

National ASUVCW Membership c/o NVP Rosemary Martin 8209 Skipwith Dr., Frederick, MD 21702

Membership questions, please e-mail: <u>vicepresident@asuvcw.org</u> or Phone: 301-682-7336